NOTICE TO CREDITORS NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION File No. 2017-001713 Division CP - 02 (03) IN RE: ESTATE OF CLARA LUZ GODEAU DE LOPEZ

Deceased.

The administration of the estate of CLARA LUZ GODEAU DE LOPEZ. deceased, whose date of death was May 30, 2016, is pending in the Circuit Court for MIAMI-DADE County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is 175 NW 1st Avenue, Room CHC 1123, Miami, FL 33128. The names and addresses of the personal representative and the personal representative's attorney are set forth below.
All creditors of the decedent and

other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a copy of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with this court ON OR BEFORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate must file their claims with this court WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733.702 WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this notice is June 19, 2017.

Personal Representative: KELLY JULIANA LOPEZ GODEALL 22601 SW 103 COURT CUTLER BAY, Florida 33190 prney for Personal Representative:

JORGÉ L. GONZALEZ, ESQ.

Attorney Florida Bar Number: 0946516 3601 SW 107 Avenue Miami, FL 33165 Telephone: (305) 227-4700 Fax: (305) 227-7444 E-Mail: jlglawyer@gmail.com 6/19-26 17-53/0000233590M

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION File No. 2017-1369 CP Division 01 IN RE: ESTATE OF JOHN JERALD DROST

Deceased.
The administration of the estate of JOHN JERALD DROST, deceased whose date of death was August 22 2016, is pending in the Circuit Court for MIAMI-DADE County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is 73 West Flagler Street, Miami, FL 33130. The names and addresses of the personal representative and the personal representative's attorney are

set forth below.

All creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a copy of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with this court ON OR BEFORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate must file their claims with this court WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733,702 WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this notice is June 19, 2017.

Personal Representative 6514 SW 114 Avenue Miami, Florida 33173

Attorney for Personal Representative: **DEBORAH J. LOWE**

Attorney Florida Bar Number: 861707 PO Box 557421 MIAMI, FL 33255-7421 Telephone: (305) 596-2332 Fax: (305) 596-2373

17-52/0000233583M

NOTICE TO CREDITORS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION File No. 17-1672 CP 02 Division 03 IN RE: ESTATE OF

JOSE MACHADO Deceased.

6/19-26

The administration of the estate of JOSE MACHADO, deceased, File Number 17-1672 CP 02 (03), is pending in the Circuit Court for MIAMI-DADE, County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is 73 West Flagler Street, 2nd Floor, Miami, FL 33130. The name and addresses of the personal representative and the personal representative's attorney are set forth below.

All creditors of the decedent and

other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate, including unmatured, contingent or unliquidated claims, on whom a copy of this notice is served must file their claims with this court WITHIN THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NO-TICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against the decedent's estate. including unmatured, contingent or unliquidated claims, must file their claims with this court WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT SO FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN SECTION 733.702 OF THE FLORIDA PROBATE CODE WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this Notice is JUNE 12, 2017.

Personal Representative: Jessica Machado 19712 NW 85th Avenue Hialeah, FL 33015
Attorney for Personal Representative:

MAX A. LOPEZ, ESQ.

14100 SW 45th Street Miami, FL 33175 Telephone: 305-495-1595

6/12-19 17-206/0000231298M

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 11TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION CASE NO.: 2017-002181-CP-02 IN RE: ESTATE OF

SHIRLENE A STRONG THOMPSON, A/K/A SHIRLIENE STRONG, Deceased.

The administration of the estate of SHIRLENE A STRONG THOMPSON A/K/A SHIRLIENE STRONG, deceased, File Number 2017-002181-CP-02 is pending in the Circuit Court for Miami-Dade County, Florida, Probate Division, the address, of which is 175 NW 1st Ave. 11th Floor Miami. FL 33128. The names and addresses of the personal representative and the personal representative's attorney are set forth

All creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate, including unmatured, contingent or unliquidated claims, on whom a copy of this notice is served must file their claims with this court WITHIN THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate including unmatured, contingent or unliquidated claims, must file their claims with this court WITHIN 3
MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT SO FILED WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

The date of first publication of this Notice is June 12, 2017. Shakeema Strong,

Personal Representa

MATEUSZ SZYMANSKI

For VINCENT T. BROWN, ESQ.

#0952679 Attorney for Personal Representative 847 NW 119th Street, #202 North Miami, FL 33168 (305) 688-7500; (305) 688-7501 Fax vtblaw@bellsouth.net

6/12-19 17-200/0000231217M

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION File No. 2017-1669-CP

IN RE: ESTATE OF Guillermo Zulon,

Deceased. The administration of the estate of Guillermo Zulon, deceased, File Number 17-1669-CP, is pending in the Circuit Court for Miami-Dade County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is 175 N.W. First Street Miami, Florida 33128.

The names and addresses of the personal representative and the personal representative's attorney are set forth below.

All creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate, including unmatured, contingent or unliquidated claims, on whom a copy of this notice is served must file their claims with this court WITHIN THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate,

including unmatured, contingent or unliquidated claims, must file their claims with this court WITHIN 3 MONTHS TER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT SO FILED WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

The date of first publication of this Notice is June 12, 2017.

Personal Representative: Vanessa Zulon 12501 N.W. 11th Lane Miami, Florida 33182

Attorney for Personal Representative:

REINALDO CASTELLANOS, ESQ. Florida Bar No. 541389 9960 Bird Road

Miami, Florida 33165 6/12-19 17-201/0000231221M

FICTITIOUS NAMES

NOTICE UNDER FICTITIOUS NAME LAW

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of

THE ADVANTAGED YACHT **CHARTERS & SALES** located at

1800 Purdy Ave Suite 3C, in the City of Miami Reach

Miami-Dade County, Florida 33139 intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahassee

Dated at Miami, Florida, this 10 day of June, 2017.
THE RIDE EXPERIENCE, LLC

6/19 17-47/0000233546M

NOTICE UNDER FICTITIOUS NAME LAW

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of

HYLAS YACHTS located at

1441 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1400. in the City of

Miami. Miami-Dade County, Florida 33140

intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahassee, Florida

Dated at Miami, Florida, this 8th day of June. 2017. HYLAS YACHTS
INTERNATIONAL, LLC

17-48/0000233551M

6/19

SEIZURES/FORFEITURES **AMENDED NOTICE OF SEIZURE FOR FORFEITURE**

IN RE: FORFEITURE OF

SAO No: 001-0116 72-513 CGPD No: 17-966

\$50,000.00 IN U.S. CURRENCY; \$9.680.00 IN U.S. CURRENCY.

To: All persons or entities who have standing to claim a legal interest in the above described properties

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to the Florida Contraband Forfeiture Act, Sec. 932.701 - 932.706, Florida Statutes (2008), that the property described herein was seized by the representatives of the South Florida Money Laundering Strike Force on the date and at the places described below. The property is being held by the below listed agency. A forfeiture action has been or will be filed and all persons who have a legal interest in the subject property may request an adversarial preliminary hearing within fifteen (15) days of receipt of this Notice. In order to request an adversarial preliminary hearing, you or your attorney must contact the State Attorney's Office, at the address below. Pursuant to Section 932.703(2)(a), this request must be in writing and sent by certified mail, return receipt requested, within fifteen (15) days of receipt of this notice or your right to an adversarial preliminary hearing will be waived and the case will proceed forward. It is anticipated that a complaint, pursuant to Section 932.701, et. seq., Florida Statutes, will he filed in the Circuit Court of the 11th Judicial Circuit in and for Miami-Dade County, Florida, on or before February 7, 2017.

The property was seized on or about March 24, 2017, in the vicinity of the 10755 NW 58 Street, Doral, 33178; and 5255 NW 112th Avenue, #7, Doral, 33178 Miami-Dade County, FL 33166, Florida and is being held by the Coral Gables Department, 2801 Salzedo Street, Coral Gables, Florida.

> KATHERINE FERNANDEZ RUNDLE STATE ATTORNEY Eleventh Judicial Circuit of Florida State Attorney's Office P.O. Box 227760 Miami, Florida 33222-7760 (786) 331-0171 Fax: (305) 715-7980 KERRIE S. CROCKETT **Assistant State Attorney**

Florida Bar No. 21531 6/19-26 17-110/0000234108M

NOTICE OF FORFEITURE COMPLAINT

O: ALL PERSONS OR ENTITIES KNOWN OR UNKNOWN, WHO HAVE ANY LEGAL RIGHT. TITLE OR INTEREST IN THE ABOVE-STYLED PROPERTY TO WIT:

IN RE: FORFEITURE OF \$4,608.00 IN U.S. CURRENCY

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that pursuant to §§932.701-7062, Fla. Stat. (2016), "Florida Contraband and Forfeiture Act", a forfeiture action/complaint has been filed against the above described property in Miami-Dade County Florida, under Court Case No. 17-010891 CA 02, for the purpose of obtaining a final judgment of forfeiture against the property and perfecting all right, title, and interest in an to the property in Miami-Dade, County. You are required to serve a copy of your written defenses to if any, on Petitioner, Miami-Dade County c/o the Miami-Dade Police Department whose mailing address is 9105 NW 25th Street, Suite 3042, Miami Florida, 33172, and file the original with the Clerk of the Court, either before service on Petitioner's attorney or immediately thereafter, otherwise a default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the Complaint.

This notice shall be published once week for two weeks in the Miami Daily Business Review

6/19-26 17-78/0000233726M

NOTICE OF FORFEITURE COMPLAINT

TO: ALL PERSONS OR ENTITIES, KNOWN OR UNKNOWN, WHO HAVE ANY LEGAL RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST IN THE ABOVE-STYLED PROPERTY TO WIT:

IN RE: FORFEITURE OF \$12,870.00 IN U.S. CURRENCY

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that pursuant to §§932.701-7062, Fla. Stat. (2016), the "Florida Contraband and Forfeiture Act", a forfeiture action/complaint has been filed against the above described property in Miami-Dade County Florida, under Court Case No.17-011401 CA 22, for the purpose of obtaining a final judgment of forfeiture against the property and perfecting all right, title, and interest in an to the property in Miami-Dade, County. You are required to serve a copy of your written defenses to if any, on Petitioner, Miami-Dade County c/o the Miami-Dade Police Department whose mailing address is 9105 NW 25th Street, Suite 3042, Miami Florida, 33172, and file the original with the Clerk of the Court, either before service on Petitioner's attorney or immediately thereafter, otherwise a default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the Complaint. This notice shall be published once

week for two weeks in the Miami Daily Business Review

6/19-26 17-79/0000233716M

OTHER NOTICES



CITY OF DORAL FISCAL YEAR 2017 APPLICATION COMMUNITY BASED ORGANIZATION (CBO) GRANT PROGRAM

City of Doral Office of the City Clerk 8401 NW 53rd Terrace 1st Floor Doral, Florida 33166

PURPOSE: The City of Doral CBO Grant Program's primary goal is to provide beneficiaries with opportunities to plan, develop, and implement sustainable programs/projects that will serve the needs of the Doral community. Programs/Projects for grant funding need to achieve measurable outcomes in terms of serving the residents of Doral. Maximum amount of request is limited to \$5,000. All organizations seeking funding must have a 501(c)(3) or 501(c)(6) status and meet all eligibility criteria.

Applications are available online or can be requested via email at CBOGrant@cityofdoral.com

For more information, please visit the City's website at www.cityofdoral.com

DEADLINE TO RECEIVE APPLICATIONS

No later than 3:30 p.m. on Friday, July 14, 2017

The applicant must submit four (4) original hardcopy sets to the Office of the City Clerk, 8401 N.W. 53rd Terrace, 1st Floor Doral, FL 33166 by the deadline date and time. Email, facsimile, non-original copies and applications postmarked by the deadline date and time will not qualify as timely submissions. Please remember to include all required documents specified by the Grant Application Checklist, as incomplete applications will not be evaluated.

> Connie Diaz, CMC City Clerk, City of Doral 17-85/0000234165M

6/19

6/19

VILLAGE OF PALMETTO BAY NOTICE OF BUDGET WORKSHOP

The Village of Palmetto Bay shall be conducting a Budget Workshop on Tuesday, June 27, 2017. The purpose of this workshop is to discuss the neral budget for the Operating and Capital Budget for Fiscal Year 2017general budget for a 2018 Village Budget.

The workshop shall be held at 7:00 p.m. at Village Hall, 9705 E. Hibiscus Street, Palmetto Bay, FL 33157. Any meeting may be opened and continued and, under such circumstances, additional legal notice would not be provided. Any person may contact the Village Hall at (305) 259-1234 for information.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, persons needing special accommodation (or hearing impaired) to participate in this proceeding or to review any documents relative thereto should contact the . Village for assistance at (305) 259-1234 no later than four (4) days prior to the proceedings.

17-81/0000233727M